

ASX Announcement 29 October 2020

Elixinol Global Q3 FY2020 Results Presentation Investor Briefing Video Recording

Elixinol Global Limited (**Elixinol** or the **Company**) (**ASX:EXL; OTC:ELLXF**) a global leader in the hemp industry, innovating, and selling hemp derived nutraceutical and food products, is pleased to provide a video recording of the Q3 FY2020 results presentation by Elixinol's Group CEO, Oliver Horn and Chief Financial Officer, Ron Dufficy on Tuesday, 27 October 2020.

The video recording is available on the Elixinol Global website at the following link: https://www.elixinolglobal.com/site/investor/presentations

This document was authorised to be given to the ASX by the Board of the Company.

For more information please contact:

Ron Dufficy
Chief Financial Officer
ron.dufficy@elixinolglobal.com

About Elixinol Global

Elixinol Global Limited (ASX:EXL; OTC:ELLXF) is a global leader in the hemp industry, innovating, marketing and selling hemp derived nutraceutical and food products. The Company's simplified business model is focusing on:

- In the Americas, innovating, marketing and selling high quality Elixinol branded hemp derived nutraceutical products based in Colorado, USA
- In Europe, educating and selling high quality Elixinol branded and co-branded hemp derived nutraceutical and skincare products based in Utrecht, The Netherlands and London, UK.
- In Australia, providing stronger unified planning and support across the group to enable the various regional offices to focus on operational strategy and execution through its Global Executive Office based in Sydney, Australia
- Hemp Foods Australia Pty Ltd (Hemp Foods Australia), a leading hemp food wholesaler, retailer, manufacturer and exporter of bulk and branded raw materials, and finished products
- Across the Rest of World, expanding distribution of Elixinol branded hemp derived products through reputable distributors as key markets open.

See more at www.elixinolglobal.com